Bundelkhand University Jhansi

University Fellowship Scheme in University Campus For Ph D students

1. Preamble

The Bundelkhand University has decided to promote the research activities among research scholar from its own resources in the campus. The major aim of this scheme is to provide anacademic plate form to PhD students to carry out conceptual research on some interesting research problem. The PhD course work in the Bundelkhand University is a regular academic program. The admission for PhD work is completed into two ways. The candidates who qualified NET/GATE or other national level examinations are exempted from test. The University also conduct entrance test for PhD admission. Both candidates appears before the RDC and candidates are selected in the varuois subjects on the basis of Academic Index/Merit. Recently University has decided to provide University Fellowship of Rs 15000/ per month for all those candidates who has taken in the University campus. This is also decided that if candidate enrolment is less than two in the concerned subject the fellowship shall not be given. This is also decided that the students getting fellowship must contribute some hours in teaching and practical classes during their PhD work.

It is realized that University fellowship shall help meritorious PhD students. In both way the quality in research and research activities shall be enhance in multiple times in the campus. The PG and PhD students can work together with the concerned teacher and thus a holistic approach regarding the Research activity shall increase in Bundelkhand University, Jhansi.

Keeping this concept, a proposal was prepared by Director Academics and proposal was discussed in the Deans committee, Finance committee, academic council. The Executive council has approved this proposal and accepted the provision of Rs 50 lakh for promotion of research activities in Bundelkhand University campus from its own resources.

2. Notification

The scheme for research activity based on the financial support from Universityshall be notified by Registrar Bundelkhand University and candidate submit a letter to Director Research for fellowship on the prescribed format dually forwarded by Concerned Head of Department.

3. Format for Research Project

University Fellowship Scheme for Campus Ph D students

- 1. Name of Candidate
- 2. Father Name
- 3. Date of Birth
- 4. Contact details: Phone and Mobile no.E-mail id, Adhar No
- 5. Candidate qualified JRF/NET/GATE/University Test
- 6. Qualifications
- 7. Topic of Research
- 8. Date of approval of synopsis
- 9. Name of Supervisor and contact details
- 10. Name of Co Supervisor and contact details
- 11. Teaching and research experiences of PI
 - a) Teaching experience :
 - b) Research experience
- 12. Publications
- 13. Academic Index at the time of admission
- 14. Attendance during course work
- 15. Marks obtained in Coursework
- 16. Signature of Candidate
- 17. Signature of Supervisor
- 18. Signature o Concerned Head

4. Method of Preparation of Merit

Following format/scheme the preparing of Merit for Research Scholar

Name of	Name of	Number of	Academic	Attendance	% Marks in	Order of
PhD	Department	total	Index	in course	Course	Merit for
Candidate	-	Candidate			work	two
		for PhD				highest
						scoring
						candidate
1	Botany					
2	Zoology					
3	Pharmacy					

- (A) Calculation of Academic Index at the time of Admission
- (B) Attendance performancein Course
- (C) Marks in course work including sessional

5. Progress Report and release of next grant:

The candidate has to submit the progress report in every six month and also point out the demand of next grant as per requirement of project work. Failing to this next project grant shall be stopped.

6. Submission of Progress Report

The candidate shall submit the detailed progress report on prescribed format. The utilization certificate is also required at the end of project. The project shall be send to expert for evaluation.

7. Publications:

The candidate shall have to publish at least two research papers in any good standard journal of high repute or recognized journal approved by UGC or publication high impact factor Journal. The financial support provided by BU Jhansi should be properly acknowledged in the published research paper.

nom. mepartment of Geology,

Bandalkhand University (HA)

Prof. SP Singh Director Academics